March 26, 2015

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION NO. 4006

Page 1, line 1, remove "to North"

Page 1, line 2, remove "Dakotans"

Page 1, line 2, replace "supplementary" with "supplemental"

Page 1, line 2, after "program" insert "and the impact of the marriage penalty on retirement benefits"

Page 1, line 3, remove "this"

Page 1, line 4, replace "issue" with "the impact"

Page 1, line 5, replace "supplementary" with "supplemental"

Page 1, line 5, after "rescues" insert "from poverty"

Page 1, line 5, replace "people" with "individuals"

Page 1, line 6, replace "North Dakota from poverty" with "this state"

Page 1, after line 6, insert:

"WHEREAS, many older residents depend on social security benefits for retirement income; and"

Page 1, line 8, replace "the" with "a"

Page 1, line 8, replace the comma with a semicolon

Page 1, line 8, after "and" insert "WHEREAS,"

Page 1, line 8, replace "supplementary" with "supplemental"

Page 1, line 9, remove "benefits"

Page 1, line 10, replace ", which provides" with "; and

**WHEREAS**, social security benefits may be reduced for married couples; and **WHEREAS**, such circumstances provide"

Page 1, line 11, replace "people" with "retired individuals and individuals"

Page 1, line 12, replace "North Dakota" with "this state"

Page 1, line 12, after "marriage" insert a semicolon

Page 1, after line 12, insert:

## "WHEREAS, an"

Page 1, line 13, replace the second "of" with "that"

Page 1, line 13, after "penalty" insert "has"

Page 1, line 13, replace "supplementary" with "supplemental"

- Page 1, line 14, after "income" insert "program and the social security"
- Page 1, line 14, replace the first comma with a semicolon
- Page 1, line 14, replace the second comma with "by the marriage penalty;"
- Page 1, line 14, after "impact" insert "of the marriage penalty"
- Page 1, line 14, replace the third comma with "; the"
- Page 1, line 15, after "recipients" insert "in this state"
- Page 1, line 15, replace "the cost of" with "their"
- Page 1, line 15, remove "for North Dakota residents,"
- Page 1, line 16, replace "assessing" with a semicolon
- Page 1, line 16, after "whether" insert "the marriage penalty holds"
- Page 1, line 16, remove "are held"
- Page 1, line 16, replace "North Dakota," with "this state;"
- Page 1, line 17, replace "policies in states that subsidize supplementary security income for their residents" with "the manner in which other states address the impact of the marriage penalty"
- Page 1, line 20, remove "to North Dakotans"
- Page 1, line 21, replace "supplementary" with "supplemental"
- Page 1, line 21, after "program" insert "and the impact of the marriage penalty on retirement benefits"
- Page 2, line 3, replace "them" with "members of the Congressional Delegation"

Renumber accordingly